

Candy Necklace

Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-caking Agent (Magnesium Stearate). **WARNING: E102, E110 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.**

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1615 KJ / 380 kcal

Fat 0g

of which saturates 0g

Carbohydrates 95g

of which sugars 93g

Fibre 0g

Protein 0g

Salt 0g

Candy Sticks **

Sugar, Cornflour,*Glucose Syrup,* Tapioca Starch, Beef Gelatine (halal), Flavouring ***May be produced from genetically modified corn and glucose. Not suitable for children under 36 months. Small parts choking hazard.**

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy 1589.5 KJ / 374.0 kcal

Fat 0.5g

of which saturates 0.4g

Carbohydrates 93.6g

of which sugars 91.2g

Protein 0.0g

Salt 1.1g

Candy Sticks **

Candy Whistles

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavouring, Colour: Elderberry Extract.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy 1749 KJ / 412 kcal

Fat 3.4g

of which saturates 3.4g

Carbohydrates 93.7g

of which sugars 90.6g

Protein 0.1g

Salt 0.1g

Sodium 0.1g

Cola Bottles

Glucose syrup, sugar, gelling, water, maize starch, modified potato starch, beef gelatine, acid (Citric acid) colour plain caramel, vegetable oil, palm (coconut) sunflower, flavouring, glazing agent (carnaubau wax, beeswax).

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1462 KJ / 344 kcal
Fat 1.1g
of which saturates 0.7g
Carbohydrates 80.3g
of which sugars 51.1g
Fibre 0.6g
Protein 3.6g
Salt 0.11g

Dolly Mixtures

Sugar, glucose syrup, beef gelatine, palm oil, maize starch, acid (citric acid), colours (plain caramel, anthocyanin, paprika extract, chlorophyll, lutein, beetroot red), fat reduced cocoa powder, plant concentrates (safflower, spirulina), flavourings.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1605 KJ / 378 kcal
Fat 1.5g
of which saturates 0.7g
Carbohydrates 89.6g
of which sugars 81.2g
Protein 1.5g
Salt 0.12g
Fibre 0.5g

Double Dip Sherbet

Sugar, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Stearic Acid, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Lutein.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy 1651 KJ / 388 kcal
Fat 0.5g
of which saturates 0.5g
Carbohydrates 93.8g
of which sugars 91.6g
Protein 0.2g
Salt 1.1g

Double Candy Lollies

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1745 KJ / 411 kcal

Fat 3.5g
of which saturates 3.5g
Carbohydrates 93.4g
of which sugars 90.5g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.1g

Fizzers

Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1665 KJ / 392 kcal
Fat 3.1g
of which saturates 3.1g
Carbohydrates 87.6g
of which sugars 85.6g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 2.1g

Foam Bananas

Sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, beef gelatine maize starch, colour (curcumin), flavouring.

ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1599 KJ / 376 kcal
Fat 0.3g
of which saturates 0.1g
Carbohydrates 90.5g
of which sugars 81.1g
Fibre 0.5g
Protein 2.9g Salt
0.22g

Haribo Star Mix

Glucose syrup, sugar; dextrose, gelatine; fruit juice from concentrate: strawberry, lemon, apple, blackcurrant, orange, pineapple; acid: citric acid; flavouring; fruit and plant concentrates: apple, bilberry, carrot, safflower, spirulina, elderberry, blackcurrant, orange, lemon, mango, passion fruit, aronia, grape; caramelised sugar syrup; elderberry extract; glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy 1452KJ / 342 kcal
Fat 0.5g
of which saturates 0.1g
Carbohydrates 77g
of which sugars 47g

Protein 6.6g
Salt 0.03g

Jelly Babies

Sugar, glucose syrup, water, beef gelatine, maize starch, citric acid, flavourings, colours: anthocyanins, curcumin, paprika extracts, plant concentrates (safflower, spirulina).

ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1403 KJ / 330 kcal
Fat 0g
of which saturates 0.0g
Carbohydrates 78.1g
of which sugars 67.1g
Fibre 0g
Protein 4.4g
Salt 0.01

Jelly Beans

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Water, Citric Acid, Colours (Anthocyanins, Vegetable Carbon, Lutein, Mixed Carotenes) Glazing Agents (Shellac, Carnauba Wax, Beeswax) Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Coconut), Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Safflower Extract, Spirulina Extract.

Allergy advice: May contain nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1595 KJ / 357 kcal
Fat 0.2g
of which saturates 0.1g
Carbohydrates 93g
of which sugars 60g
Fibre 0.5g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.05g

Jelly Tots

Sugar, glucose syrup, maize starch, water, beef, gelatine, acid (citric acid), colours: anthocyanins, paprika extract, curcumin. Flavourings: plan concentrates (safflower, spirulina)

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1457 KJ / 343 kcal
Fat 0.1g
of which saturates 0g
Carbohydrates 82.2g
of which sugars 63.6g
Fibre 0.5g

Protein 3.1g
Salt 0.1g

Kola Cubes

Sugar, glucose syrup, acid: citric acid; natural flavouring, colours: E104, E129. **Warning.** E104 and E129 may have adverse effect on the activity and attention in children. **May also contain soya and milk.**

Allergy Advice: for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1660 KJ / 397 kcal
Fat 0.7g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrates 96.3g
of which sugars 71.2g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.0g

Liquorice Allsorts

Sugar, Treacle, **Wheat** flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Desiccated Coconut, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Coconut), Beef Gelatin, Cornflour, Humectant (Glycerol), Colours (Plain Caramel, Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Liquorice Extract, Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Flavourings, Spirulina Concentrate, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Blackcurrant, Carrot, Radish).

Allergen Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing **gluten**, see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1592 KJ / 376 kcal
Fat 4.7g
of which saturates 3.2g
Carbohydrates 80.1g
of which sugars 63.7g
Fibre 1.8g
Protein 2.4g
Salt 0.53g

Love Hearts

Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy 1664 KJ / 392 kcal
Fat 3.1g
of which saturates 3.1g

Carbohydrates 87.6g
of which sugars 85.5g
Sodium 0.8g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 2.1g

Parma Violets

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1742 KJ / 410 kcal
Fat 3.4g
of which saturates 3.4g
Carbohydrates 94.7g
of which sugars 93.5g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.1g

Popping Candy

Sugar, **Lactose (Milk)**, Glucose syrup, Flavouring, Carbon Dioxide.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. **May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.**

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1700 KJ / 400 kcal
Fat 0g
of which saturates 0g
Carbohydrates 100g
of which sugars 100g
Protein 0g
Salt 0g

Rainbow Drops

Sugar, Maize, Rice, Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy 1566 KJ / 370 kcal
Fat 0.5g
of which saturates 0.1g
Carbohydrates 88.7g
of which sugars 64.0g
Protein 2.8g
Salt 0.1g

Refresher Chews

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Flavourings, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, **Lysed Soya Protein**, Colour: Lutein.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1742 KJ / 411 kcal
Fat 5.5g of which saturates 3.8g
Carbohydrates 88.3g
of which sugars 87.8g
Protein 0.4g
Salt 0.1g

Rhubarb & Custard

Sugar, glucose syrup, water, citric acid, flavours, colours: E102*, E129*.

Allergy Information : Warning: E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. **May also contain nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.**

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy 1660 KJ / 398 kcal
Fat 0.2g
of which saturates 0.1g
Carbohydrates 99g
of which sugars 66g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.1g

Sherbet Lemons

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Sherbet Centre (sodium bicarbonate, caster sugar), colours: curcumin, Flavouring

ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: peanuts, nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1674 KJ / 394 kcal
Fat 0.28g
of which saturates 0.24g
Carbohydrates 97.85g
of which sugars 61.25g
Fibre 0.1g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.23g

Foam Shrimps

Sugar, glucose, dextrose, beef gelatine, cornflour, colour: beetroot red, flavouring.

ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1599 KJ / 376 kcal
Fat 0.3g
of which saturates 0.1g
Carbohydrates 90.5g
of which sugars 81.1g
Fibre 0.5g
Protein 2.9g
Salt 0.22g

OGO LolliPops

Sugar, Glucose syrup, citric acid, malic acid, flavourings, colours (E171, E127, E102, E110, E133). **May contain soya and milk. Warning E129, E110 and E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.**

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy 1394 KJ / 328 kcal
Fat 0g
of which saturates 0g
Carbohydrates 91g
of which sugars 73g
Fibre 0g
Protein 0g
Salt 0g